

## Cassandra "CJ" Johnson

COUNTY TREASURER CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BROOKENS CENTER 1776 E. WASHINGTON ST. URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802-4581 PHONE: (217) 384-3743 FAX: (217) 384-3777 EMAIL: treasurer@co.champaign.il.us

March 4, 2021

## For Immediate Release

The Champaign County Treasurer's office mailed the 2021 Mobile Home Tax bills on Thursday March 4, 2021. The due date will May 3, 2021 and a \$25 late fee will be assessed for every month beginning the day after the due date.

Payments postmarked May 3, 2021 will be accepted as on time.

The County Treasurer's office hours will be open for regular business hours (Monday through Friday from 8:00 am until 4:30 pm) accepting mobile home tax bill payments. Additionally, a 24-hour payment drop box is located in the South circle drive of the Brookens Administrative Center (under the flagpole). Taxpayers also have the option to pay online using a credit/debit card via the Champaign County Treasurer's website (http://www.co.champaign.il.us/treasurer/payments.php).

For any questions related to mobile home tax payment, please contact us at (217) 384-3743 or via email at treasurer@co.champaign.il.us.

Cassandra "CJ" Johnson Champaign County Treasurer www.co.champaign.il.us/treasurer